GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2189
(To be answered on the 3% August 2015)

AERONAUTICAL CHARGESAT DELHI AIRPORT

2189. DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU

SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY
SHRI G. HARI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofleR feratrotol ¥t be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Airport Economic Regulatory Authority has directed Delhi International Airport Private Limited (DIAL) to reduce the aeronautical charges;

(b) if so, the detailsther eof;

(c) whether DIAL hasnot yet reduced the said char ges;

(d) if so, the detailsthereof along with thereasonstherefor; and

(e) whether the International Air Transport Association has criticized

DIAL for not reducing the aeronautical charges and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam.
(b) to (e): Do not arisein view of (a) above.

*kkkk

